L07000	066836
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000112886930
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	12/24/0701001009 **110.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	· · · ·
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 07 DEC 20 PH 2: 18
Office Use Only	

T. Hampton DEC 2 1 2007

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 

## SUBJECT: VISION SALES 2007, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

## DOCUMENT NUMBER: L07000066836

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Limited Liability Company and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Steven H. Gray (Name of Person)

# Gray, Ackerman & Haines, P.A. (Name of Firm/Company)

125 NE 1st Avenue, Suite 1 (Address)

Ocala, FL 34470

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**Beverly Hernandez** 

(Name of Person)

at (<u>352</u>) 732-8121 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$85.00 for an active limited liability company or \$25.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn limited liability company.

#### **MAILING ADDRESS:**

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### **STREET ADDRESS:**

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### GRAY, ACKERMAN & HAINES, P.A.

BRYCE W, ACKERMAN\* STEVEN H, GRAY JIM HAINES ATTORNEYS AT LAW 125 NE FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 1 OCALA, FLORIDA 34470-6675 352-732-8121 FAX 352-368-2183 e-mail: <u>SGRAY@GAHLAW.COM</u>

\* Board Certified in Civil Trial Law & Business Litigation

December 20, 2007

Tammy Hampton Division of Corporations

RE: Vision Sales 2007 - Registered Agent - Change

Tammy:

Here is the check for \$110.00 that we spoke about yesterday in our phone conversation.

Please let me know that you have received.

Thank you for all of your help.

Wishing you and yours a very Merry Christmas..

Beverly Hernandez Assistant to Steven H. Gray 352-732-8121 <u>bhernandez@gahlaw.com</u>

SHG:bh Enclosure: Y:\Jean IN\SHG-ltrhd.wpd

### **RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A LIMITED** LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of section 608.416(2) or 608.509, Florida Statutes, the undersigned,

Roger D. Perry		ereby resigns as
	Registered Agent)	
Registered Agent for Vision	Sales 2007, LLC	
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
L07000066836		
(Document Number, if know	n)	······
A conv of this resignation was m	ailed to the above listed limited liability com	npany at its last known address.
The agency is terminated and the	office discontinued on the 31st day after the	e date on which this statement is filed.
	(Standure of Resigning Agent)	
If signing on behalf of an entity:		c
	Koser Terry	
	(Typed or Printed Name)	
	(Capacity)	
	(Capitolity)	רא איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז
	EU INC PEEC.	
	FILING FEES:\$ 85.00Active limited liability comp\$ 25.00Administratively dissolved/withdrawn limited liability comp	oany voluntarily dissolved/ company
Make		te and mail to:
	checks payable to Florida Department of Stat	te and man to:
	checks payable to Florida Department of Stat Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	

. .

1